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245 Market Street

San Francisco 6
SUtter 1-+2.11

Local 1245, International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers, A.F.L.

1918 Grove Street
Oakland 12, California

Pursuant to our understanding of the decision reached at the
meeting of the Review Committeeon Tuesday, December16, 1952, we propose
for your written acceptance the following described wage practices which
have heretofore been in operation:

WAGERATE FOR TRUCK DRIVER CLASSIFICATION
The wage rates for Truck Drivers - Light, General Construction

Department, appear as follows in the schedule of wage rates attached to
the agreement of September 1, 19521

Dr!ver, Truck
Light - two tons or less

Flat Rack

l.fi.nimum ' Mu:l.mum
~r 'Week

(Range) $69. f77.38

The range from $80.19 to $85.43 shall apply for rigging opera-
tions requiring the use of one or more blocks, but when operations require
a direct pull ld~h the use of the winch the range of $69.38 to $77.38 shall
apply. . , ". '<.-

WAGERATE FOR PIPE l@1PPER CLASSIFICATION
The wage rate for Pipe Wrappers, General Construction Depart-

ment, appear as follows in the Schedule of wage rates attached to the



••~ ,.I"

Minimum MaJdmmn
Per Week

.7.3.14 fS7.16

The rate of $87.16 shall apply for wrappingpipe over 6ft in
diameter, nominal size. The range £rom$7.3.14to 179.85 Shall apply for
wrappingpipe 6n in diameter, nominaJ.size, and below, except, however,
that if any individual employeeis now,~eceiving in excess of t79.S5. for
wrappingpipe 6" in diameter or belowhe shall continue to receive such
rate therefor.

Section .304.1of the agreementof September1, 1952 shall be
interpreted to require that an employeeshall be given an increase in the
amountand at the interval. therein described, but that if the Company
does no;t;-'grantan emplo:reea wageincrease in accordance therewith it
shall notify the employeeand state its reasons therefor.

In lieu of the use of regularlY' assigned dual classifications
in the General Construction Department, employeesin such department DI8Y' ~
be upgraded to temporaryclassifications upon time card approval, thereb,y 1
removingthe previouslY'existing impedimentto temporary'promotions of
qualified employeeson a senioritY' basis.

If the foregoing is in accord with your understanding of the
decision reached on December16, 1952, will ;youplease so indicate in the
space provided belowand return one cOPY'of this letter to the Company"l

,

The foregoing is in accord with the UnionI s understanding and it
agrees thereto as of the date hereof.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOODOF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, An


